2
3
4 53
6
7
8
16a
16a

REPARING KIT
REPARING KIT
HOW TO ORDER
K-code of the item.
Example: K-DP3204NSSNB
Contains: 2, 3, 4, 5, 7
K-code of the item.
Example: K-DP3208NSSNB
Contains: 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8
For technical information refer to the
corresponding technical data sheet
DP          32         AL        04N        FK        -M1
04N= 1/4” NPT
06N= 3/8” NPT
08N= 1/2” NPT
12N= 3/4” NPT
TYPE
WAYS
MATERIAL
DIAPHRAGM &
SEALS MATERIAL
SIZE
DP
DPP
DP.......-M1
DP.......-M2
= Operator: Pilot / Return: Spring
= Operator: Pilot / Return: Pilot
= Operator: Knob/ Return: Spring
= Operator: Knob/ Return: Knob
32= 3 ways, 2 positions
52= 5 ways, 2 positions
SS= 316-316L Stainless steel
AL= Copper free aluminum alloy with epoxy paint
POS DP DPP -M1 -M2 DESCRIPTION
1 1 2 0 0 PNEUMATIC COVER
2 1 2 0 0 O-RING  17.17x1.78
3 2 2 2 2 O-RING 12.42x1.78
4 2 2 2 2 SPOOL DIAPHRAGM
5 1 1 1 0 SPOOL
6 1 1 1 1 BODY
7 1 0 1 0 SPRING
8 1 1 0 0 SPRING COVER
9 0 0 1 1 MANUAL COVER
10 0 0 1 1 SWIVEL
11 0 0 1 1 NUT
12 0 0 1 1 KNOB
13 0 0 0 1 SPOOL M2
14 0 0 0 1 MANUAL COVER M2
15 0 0 0 1 PIN
16a 8 8 4 4 SCREW M4x16
16b 0 0 4 4 SCREW M4x10
POS DP DPP DP
-M1
DP
-M2
DESCRIPTION
1 1 2 0 0 PNEUMATIC COVER
2 2 2 2 2 BUFFER
3 1 2 0 0 O-RING PNEUMATIC
COVER 26.7x1.78
4 2 2 2 2 O-RING 17.17x1.78
5 1 1 1 1 SPOOL
6 2 2 2 2 SPOOL DIAPHRAGM
7 1 1 1 1 BODY
8 1 0 1 0 SPRING
9 1 0 1 1 SPRING COVER
10 0 0 1 1 SWIVEL
11 0 0 1 1 MANUAL COVER
12 0 0 1 1 NUT
13 0 0 1 1 KNOB
14a 8 8 4 4 SCREW M5X16
14b 0 0 4 4 SCREW M5X10